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Disclaimer Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

The information containedin this presentationmay differ from the financial information pertainingto Invicta
Holdingg A Y A (i § BQ @siltsa3publishedon SEN$ termsofthe JSE A Y A lisSnigReéquirements

Theadditional pro forma financialinformation hasnot beenreviewedor reportedon by the/ 2 Y LJI aldités
The pro forma financialinformation hasbeen preparedfor illustrative purposesonly and is the responsibilityof
the directorsof Invicta

Thispresentationmay contain certain forward-looking statementsthat relate to analysesand other information
basedon forecastsof future resultsand estimatesof amountsnot yet determinable Forwardlookingstatements
include statementsconcerningplans,objectives,goals,strategies future eventsor performance,and underlying
assumptionsand other statements,which are other than statementsof historical facts The words "believe",
"expect"”, "anticipate", "intend", "estimate", "forecast", "project”, "will", "may", "should" and similarexpressions
identify forward-looking statements but are not the exclusivemeans of identifying such statements Such
forward-looking statementsare not guaranteesof future performance Rather,they are basedon current views
and assumptionsand involve known and unknown risks, uncertaintiesand other factors, many of which are
outside the control of Invicta and are difficult to predict, that may causethe actual results, performance,
achievementor developmentsof Invictaor the industryin whichit operatesto differ materiallyfrom anyfuture
results, performance, achievementsor developments expressedby or implied from the forward-looking
statements Eachmember of Invictaexpresslydisclaimsany obligation or undertakingto provide or disseminate
anyupdatesor revisionsto anyforward-lookingstatementscontainedin this announcement
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The Year at a Glance Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

A Toughtrading environment,locallyandglobally
A Satisfactorysetof results

A Operatingprofit, excludingonce-off adjustments,would have been 3% higher than
201N @sults

A Better cashflow from operations
A Netdebt (excluding FR.6) decreasedy R261 million

A COVIBL9 limited impacton theseset of results
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Group Financial Overview
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Impairments and Onceff Items Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Total impairments and onc®ff items = R1 102 million
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Normalised Results at a Glance Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Operating profit* EBITDA* Net profit*

Before net finance income and forex

p]

M O 2% M M2

to R707 million to R870 million to R423 million

TNAV per share NAV per share HEPS*

ﬂnﬂ ﬂnﬂ ﬂnﬂ
HA 2 M H3"3 na >
ﬂnﬂ ﬂnﬂ ﬂnf\

to R34.86 to R35.80 to 302 cents

*Results excluding impairments, onoff items and IFRS 16, as applicable. Refer slide 13
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Statement of Comprehensive Income (Extract)

March 2020
Actual Prior Year Variance
R'000 R'000 %
Revenue 10,037,636 10,449,704 4%
Cost of sales (7,340,963) (7,461,880) 2%
Gross profit 2,696,673 2,987,824 -10%
27% 29% -7%
Overheads (3,009,165)  (2,288,460) 31%
-30% -22%
Operating profit before interest on (312,492) 699,364 >100%
financing transactions and FX movements
-3% 7% -147%
Net interest received from financing trans 10,294 7,843 31%
Net foreign exchange movement (47,269) (17,317) >100%
Operating profit (349,467) 689,890 >100%
-3% 7% -143%
EBITDA (50,750) 863,243 >100%

i
Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

GP% adjusted for super stock provision = (2 696 673+196 895)/10 037 636=P8.8%
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Normalised Operating Profit 2020 vs 2019
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

Operating loss 2020 vs operating profit 2019 (before net income on financing transactions and FX)

Operating loss/profit before interest on financing transactions and FX as

Prior year gain on bargain purchase price
Goodwill impairment
Superstock provision

Property impairments

IFRS 9 increase due to COVID-19

Exit from property lease

3rd party loan impairment

IFRS 16 impact

Fair value of call and put options

KAG
ESG

Samrand
Kian Ann

ESG
CEG
KAG

Normalised operating profit before interest on financing transactions and FX

R'000 R'000

(312,492) 699,364

(10,077)
639,588
196,895

61,895
135,000

195,822

49,228
146,594

32,699

14,900
5,300
12,499

4,800
13,964
(31,100)
(33,533)

706,643 689,287

)
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Statement of Comprehensive Income (Extract) Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

March 2020

Actual Prior Year Variance

R'000 R'000 %
Interest and dividends received 88,294 128,572 -31%
Finance cost (289,745) (242,811) 19%
Share of profits from associates and JVs 54,856 38,801 41%
Profit before taxation (496,062) 614,452 >100%
Effective Tax Rate -36% 63%
Taxation (177,235) (385,838) -54%
Net profit for the year (673,297) 228,614 >100%
Non-controlling interest (6,700) (11,195) -40%
Preference dividend paid (81,465) (82,864) -2%
Profit attributable to ordinary (761,462) 134,555 >100%
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Statement of Financial Position: Assets

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

R'000 R'000
Assets
Property, plant and equipment 1 738 241 1 942 332
IFRS16 - Right of use as 423 271 -
Financial investments 5241 958
Investments in associates and joint ventures 293 136 216 167
Goodwill 24 847 662 927
Other intangible assets 77 183 62 241
Finance lease receivables and long-term receivables 94 050 99 506
Deferred taxation 240 805 209 028
Total non-current assets 2896 774 3 193 159
Trade receivables 1 523 040, 1 625 053
Other receivables 351 143 265 379
Inventories 4 221 757 4 543 864
Current portion of financial assets, finance leases and long
term receivables 144 522 679 699|
Taxation prepaid 27 795 29 333
Bank balances and cash 1131 704 935 715
Total current assets 7 399 961 8 079 043
Asset classified as held for sale 126 532 -
Total assets 10 423 267, 11 272 202
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Property Plant Equipment: Additions Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Capital Expenditure & WIP

R'000
CAPEX

206,419

Additions to property plant equipment 168,562
Additions to intangible assets 37,857
Expansionary capex (152,040)
Acquisition of two properties (43,000)

E-commerce tool at ESG (26,000)

CNC machine to increase engineering capacity (7,700)

mezzanine at BMG world for Industri stock (12,500)

rental assets (62,840)

Maintenance capex 54,379
Depreciation and amortisiation excluding IFRS 16 related 153,839
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Statement of Financial Position: Assets Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

R'0D00 R'0D00

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,738,241 1,942,332
IFR516 - Right of use asset *1 423,271 -
Financial investments 5,241 958
Investments in associates and joint ventures 203,136 216,167
Goodwill 24,847 662,927
Other intangible assets 77,183 62,241
Finance lease receivables and long-term receivables 94,050 99,506
Deferred taxation 240,805 209,028
Total non-current assets 2,896,774 3,193,159
Inventories 4,221,757 4,543 Be4d
Trade receivables 1,523,040 1,625,053
Other receivables 351,143 265,379
Current portion of financial assets, finance leases and long-term

receivables 144,522 679,609
Taxation prepaid 27,795 29,333
Bank balances and cash 1,131,704 935,715
Total current assets 7,399,961 8,079,043
Asset classified as held for sale 126,532 -
Total assets 10,423,267 11,272,202

*1. IFRS 16 ROU assetentals of R129m replaced with depreciation R98m and interest R44m, Net increase of R13
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Inventory Inyl Ct a

Gross stock R4,9bn at the end of March 2020 vs R5bn March 2019 (R5,2bn end of Sept 2019)

Inventory and related provisions
31st March 2020

Gross value Provision Net value

CEGR
Mar-20 1,318,982,359 176,991,796  1,141,990,563
Sep-19 1,429,970,188 170,527,947 1,259,442 242
Mar-19 1,420,027,201 173,754,657 1,246,272,544

ESGR
Mar-20 2,246,829,329 313,710,516 1,933,118,813
Sep-19 2,409,214,761 135,835,699 2,273,379,062
Mar-19 2,336,076,490 139,615,068 2,196,461,422

KA SGD
Mar-20 98,013,247 14,138,740 83,874,507
Sep-19 107,521,153 10,134,350 97,386,803
Mar-19 106,937,050 9,834,276 97,102,774

MacNeil Plastic ZAR
Mar-20 79,450,066 3,017,489 76,432,577
Sep-19 48,555,025 2,372,818 46,182,207
Mar-19 48,199,465 2,273,497 45,925 968
Invicta Group

Mar-20 4,389,179,000 667,422,000 4,221 757,000
Sep-19 5,165,014,000 425,256,000 4,739,758,000
Mar-19 4,994,334,000 450,470,000 4,543,864,000
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Statement of Financial Position: Equity & Liabilities

Invicta
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

R'0O00 R'000
Shareholders' equity 4,634,517 5,182,056
Long-term borrowings and lease liabilities 2,394,927 2,367,235
IFRS16 - Lease liability 443,430 -
Taxation liability 100,000 200,000
Deferred taxation 68,197 53,118
Total non-current liabilities 3,006,554 2,620,353
Trade payables 1,350,795 1,539,349
Other payables and short-term provisions 509,942 580,402
Current portion of financial liability 75,287 79,890
Taxation liabilities 146,327 158,621
Shareholders for dividends 35,058 47,263
Current portion - Borrowings and lease liabilities 268,885 881,028
Current portion of right of use liability 86,831 -
Bank overdrafts 309,071 183,240
Total current liabilities 2,782,196 3,469,793
Total liabilities 5,788,750 6,090,146
Total equity & liabilities 10,423,267 11,272,202

Invicta Holdings Limited | Final Results Presentation for the year ended 31 March 2020




O
|

Debt Maturity Profile Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Total debt = R2 864 million
924 335

1,000,000

900,000

100,000

800,000 730 945

700,000

600,000

500,000 488 396

400,000 368 885 824,335 351 251

730,945

488,396

200,000

351,251

268,885
100,000

wQnnn Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5<
m Bank Loans m SARS

Bank Loans include RCF, Lease Liabilities, Mortgage Bonds and other-bearex] facilities
Foreign loans translated at year end rates
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

Net debt 2020 vs 2019

R'000 R'000

at 31 March 2020 at 31 March 2014
Borrowings LT + current 2 528 353 3 084 09
Lease liabilities LT + current 135 459 164 16
SARS 200 000 300 00
Cash (1 131 704) (935 71!
Overdraft 309 071 183 24
Deduct: long-term debt secured by FirstRan (492 82
Net debt excluding IFRS 2041 179 2 302 96
IFRS 16 ROU lease liabilities LT + current 530 26
Net debt 2 571 440 2 302 96

Invicta Holdings Limited | Final Results Presentation for the year ended 31 March 2020



Bank Covenants met at 31 March 2020
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

Covenants - Bank 1 [SA Group excl IFRS 16)

Covenants - Bank 2 (IVT Group incl IFRS 16)

1 Met Debt to EBITDA Ratio
2 Interest Cover Ratio - Gross fin cost
3 Cumulative Debt Service Cover Ratio

1 Met Debt to EBITDA Ratio
2 Interest Cover Ratio

Covenants - Bank 3 (IVT Group incl IFRS 16)

1 MNet Debt to EBITDA Ratio
2 Interest Cover Ratio

Net debt:equity (%) (R2,571M/R4,635M)

Trigger

3.83
3.5
1.5

=
>
>

3.25 <

3.0

>

3.0 <

3.5

>

Actual True/False
3.22
3.96
2.93

2.54
4,98

2.54
4.98

55.5%

For the next 12 months:

A Covenantsrelikelyto be out of reachunder COVIBL9 trading conditions
A Bankershavesupportednew covenantapproachfor the next sixmonths, to
be revisitedfollowing revisedforecastin September2020to form covenant

basisto yearend
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Cash Flow Statement
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

31 March 31 March
2020 2019

wQnin nwQn

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash generated from operations 959 290( 545 062
Net finance costs (201 401) (109 311
Net dividends paid (89 542) (193 446
Tax paid (287 583) (612 977
Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities 380 764 (370672

Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds on disposal of property, plant and equipment and other intangible ass¢ts 29 098 66 553
Additions to PPE and Intangible assets (206 419) (232 885
Acquisition of subs, JV's and NCI (1 045) (353 365
Proceeds on disposal of subsidiaries (including cash and cash equivalents disposéd) 130 (3231
Increase in long term and lease receivables (4 104 (5911
Decrease in financial investments 593 208 10
Other C 6 394
Net cash inflow/(outflow) from investing activities 429 868 (522 435
(Decrease)/increase in borrowings (706 707) 737 705
(Decrease) in lease liabilities (16 849 q
(Decrease) in IFRS 16 liability (85 365 G
Other (794) 9 307
Net cash (outflow)/inflow from financing activities (809 715) 747 012
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 917 | (146 095
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 752 475 858 102
Effect of foreign exchange rate movement on cash balance 69 241 40 468
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 822 633 752 475
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Divisional Review
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Engineering Solutions Group HOLDINGS LIMITED
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Executive Structure 1.
(Excluding Head Office) Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Enginearing Solutions Qroup

Gavin Pelser
Chief Executive Officer

FINANCE HR IT MARKETING
Bennie Groenewald Ruth Black Campbell Fuller Darryn Wright
Chief Financial Officer Group HR Executive Group |GT Executive Group Marketing Executive

ESG SHARED SERVICES

TOOLS & EQUIRMENT ’ Eagmeers § Faundry Py 14

] INDUSTRI AUTOBAY sroes G Rustenburg  OSTEE

Raobin Briggs Kriban Govender John Black Gawie Pretorius Anton Kritzinger Nolene Streicher
IManaging Director Managing Director MManaging Director Managing Director Managing Director Managing Director

(ESG DRIVESHAFTIZUIE \Soyresenms

GLOBAL
Gideon Knoetze Brad Gardiner Brian Paoliello
Managing Director Managing Director Managing Directar
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ESG Final Results Summary Invicta
Engineering Solutions Group 31 MarCh 2020 HOLDINGS LIMITED
Revenue W QY Sustainable Operating Profitf{ Q)Y
6,000 500 -
5,238 5,180

5,000 4,559
(1,1%)
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
0

March 2018 March 2019 March 2020

Net Operating Assetsy QY

3,000
2500 | 2344
2,000
1,500
1,000
500

2,603

2,382

D
(8,5%)

March 2018 March 2019 March 2020

400 r
300
200

463
I N
: I
0

100
March 2018 March 2019 March 2020

Return on Net Assets (%)
25.0 ¢

20.0

19.8
15.0 12.9 13.5
10.0
5.0
0.0

March 2018 March 2019 March 2020
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ESG Final Results Summary Invicta

Engineering Solations Group 31 MarCh 2020 HOLDINGS LIMITED

Once off adjustments to sustainable operating profit

March 2020
(R'000)
500000
400000
322078
300000

200 000

100 Qoo

-100 000

-200 000

-135 000
300 000 32 346
I -4 800
-400 000 -14300
-500 000
Sustainable Goodwill Super stock IFR5 9 IFRS 16 Exit from Segmentzl
operating impairment provision increaze impact property operating
due to Cowid lease profit
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ESG Revenue Contribution Invicta

Engineering Solutions Group

HOLDINGS LIMITED

Revenue Stream Region

B4.4% (PYB6.7%)

2.4%
(PY 1.05¢8)

® Consumables = Engineering m South Africa = Africa = Other
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ESG Revenue Contribution Invicta

Engineering Solutions Group HOLDINGS LIMITED

By Sector

Mining
35% (PY 27%)

Industry
15% (PY 17%) il & Gas
2% (PY 2%)
Projects and Consultants
435 (PY 4%)
Parastatals
1% (PY 1%)
Food and Beverage Other
&% (PY 5%) 8% (PY18%)

Cash sales

73 (PY 73] Agriculture
9% (PY8%)

Construction
3% (PY3%) Automotive & Transport

10% (PY 8%)
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

A The 20/21 financial year started with COVIBL9 and a countrywide Level 5
lockdown

A Thishascreatedandforceda new look to review, resetandrefocusour business
A We haverationalisedour operationsthroughoutand acrosshe ESGusiness

A Newfocuson the following marketsegments
A FoodandBeverage
A OilandGas
A Renewablesnergy
A Recycling
A AlternativeEnergy Bio-Gas
A ESGMVedicalEquipment
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HOLDINGS LIMITED

A Route to market reviewed

A Ecommerce Tool at ESG

- Cross sell, on sell, up sell, both to existing busigd32B
and to new business to customer B2C

Direct delivery to customer from world class distribution center
Right size existing branch netwarkonsolidation & review to Express Stores
smaller but efficient
Grow the 51% BBEHocalisedd dza Ay SaasSa o! a9 Qauv
Traditional markets are going to be tough for 2020/21

A Mining ¢ Commodities

A Procesg; Steel, paper, sugar

A Industrial¢ Engineering

To Do o Do

We however will continue to focus on these markets to add value and gain market
share
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CEG Management Structure Invicta

HOLDINGS LIMITED

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT GROUP

Chief Executive Officer

Tony Sinclair

Non SA compan

\ommES] /7% CSE GCE®

[ T \
ORTHMIEC) ANDBOUPART) [
i Criterion
Northmec HPE Africa Landboupar Doosan CSE Shamrock Equi ESP NHSA CCC
quipment
MD

DH MD MD MD MD

4

MD - MD Grah And DH MD
Johan van R Collard anie van Darrel ranam Marius Brenton narew . )
der Merwe oss -onar Aswegen Holton Forte Schutte Kemp Grobler David Visser JohnMcHarg

[Being sold to CNH Industrial (Refer to slide 48) |
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